

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10496/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2018 in WP(C) No. 1602/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SB COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53528/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53530/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR