

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10496/2019

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SB COLLEGE OF EDUCATION THROUGH SANWALIYA SHIKSHA SAMITI (REGD.)  
THROUGH PRESIDENT Respondent(s)

Date : 10-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Divyank Rana, appearing on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Advocate-on-record submits that he will file vakalatnama during the course of the day and seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Granted.

List again on 5.8.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar