

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10496/2019

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 21-02-2018 in WP(C) No. 1602/2018 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SB COLLEGE OF EDUCATION THROUGH SANWALIYA SHIKSHA  
SAMITI (REGD.) THROUGH PRESIDENT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 53528/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 29-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR