

ITEM NO.93

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5920/2024

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SB COLLEGE OF EDUCATION THROUGH SANWALIYA SHIKSHA SAMITI (REGD.)
THROUGH PRESIDENT

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules. In the meantime, parties may
file statement of case, if any.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd